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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 

WASHINGTON, D,C. 20350 

TOP ~ECKEf E:AltFOF 
BYEMAN CONTROL SYSTEM 

From: Director, Program C 
To: Director, Naval Research Laboratory 

Subj: FY 1970 Initial Program Approvals; forwarding of 

Encl: (1) NRO memo BYE 12936-69 of 20 June 1969 

1. A copy of enclosure (~l~)~i_s_f_o_rw~a~r~d_e_d~•--~----~ 

y airection 

IN REPLY REFER TO 

NIC-230/kfp 
BYE 65671/69 

2 4 JUN 1969 
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*D085* 

TOP s~eKE! E~RPOP 
BYEMAN CONTROL SYSTEM 

N (ZJ_, 1✓~035-l1 / Contrnl System 
- . - . 
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR, PROGRAM C 

SUBJECT: PY 1970 Initial Program Approvals 

JUN 2 0 1969 
1-· -----·, 
' 

111111111111111111111111111111 

*0085* 

Initial approvals for progra:m year 1970 for the POPPY program are 
furnished.in the attachment. 

The Director, Program A has been instructed to furnish the fund 
authority in early July. 

Attachment 

:Signed. 

JOHN L. McLUCAS 
Director 

______________ .......!:'.Af'.JPP".'.r'::"ov'."'.e.':'..d _l_l-fo11_r ~R~el~ea:i__:,s~e: 2024/06/11 C05025464 
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SIGINT POPPY (NRL Portion) 

FY Z970 Initial Approval 
• Thousand Dollars·) 

The DNRO approvals herein are based on a program of 24 months separation 
. between launches. 

Pavload: 
Electronic Equipment 
Stabilization Systems 
Power Systems • 
Control Systems 
Compatibility & Envir. Tests 
Mechanical Structures and Fabrication 
NRL Salaries and Overhead 
Misc. Material Travel & Shipment 
Sub-total • 

Ground Station: 
Electronics 
Antenna Systems 
NRL Salaries 
Misc. Material Travel & Shipment 
A-D Systems 
Sub-total 

Facilities: 
Test Equipment & Fab. 

Services: 
Operational Field Assistance 
Computer Services 
Sub-total 

POPPY Total, Dir. C 

Dir. C 
Submission 

$ 1,113 
325 

95 
45 

178 
130 

1,423 
800 

4,109 

607 
73 

721 
620 
120 ✓ 

2,141 

755/ 

681 
lli 
916 

7,921 

DNRO Initial 
Approval 

$ 1,113 
325 

95 
45 

178 
130 

1,423 
800 

4,109 

607 
73 

721 
620 

_o_ 
2,021 

375 

560 
ill 
795 

7,300 

Further discussions on the proposed expansion at_~----c~~~~~ an 
expanded lab area at NRL, and a new vault area, and the additional tech 
rep at~~~are necessary before increased approvals for the A-D Systems, 
Test Equipment & Fab, and Operational Field Assistance car1 be considered. 
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CONTROL NO ~ I :J 1 3 t.. - t. f 
COPY ;z_ OF' 'I COPIES 

CONTROL SYSTEM EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC REGRADING 

DOD DIRECTIVE 5200.10 DOES NOT APPLY 
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